



Calvary Place Personal Care Home

1325 ERIN STREET, WINNIPEG, MANITOBA R3E 3R6

TELEPHONE (204) 943-4424 FAX (204) 783-7524

September 13, 2023

Calvary Place Update

Dear Friends & Family of Calvary Place

I hope that this email finds you well and that you have had a great summer enjoying our awesome weather.

I wanted to provide you a brief update as to the current situation at Calvary Place.

Unfortunately, we received a test result yesterday, that one Nasopharyngeal swab came back positive for COVID – 19, on 3rd Floor North.

The family of the affected resident has been notified, and their Attending Physician is also aware. The resident is currently isolated and is being closely monitored.

Infection Prevention & Control measures are in place. As a general reminder, if you are feeling unwell, please do not come to visit at Calvary Place until you feel better.

Seasonal Influenza and COVID Vaccinations will be offered for eligible residents within the next two months, and we are expecting both vaccines to arrive in October.

Thank you for your continued support.

Sincerely Helmut Plett, RPN/CEO/DOC